
Pantry	and	Resource	List
Lista	De	Despensa	Alimentos	Y	Recursos

UPDATED 12/10/24

FOOD	PANTRIES		Despensa	de	Alimentos

NAME Nombre ADDRESS Dirección CITY Ciudad TELEPHONE Teléfono DAYS AND HOURS OPEN Días y horaios abiertos

Annapolis Seventh Day Adventist Church 1996 Generals Hwy. Annapolis 410‐266‐8887 3rd Saturday: 12:30 pm ‐ 1:30 pm

Asbury Broadneck United Methodist 657 Broadneck Rd. Annapolis 410‐757‐2995 1st & 3rd Monday: 11:30 am ‐ 1 pm

Asbury West St. United Methodist 87 West St. Annapolis 410‐268‐9500 Wednesdays and Fridays: 9 am ‐ 11 am

Bywater Community 1903 Copeland St. Annapolis 410‐553‐4505 4th Tuesday: 3 pm to until food runs out

Eastport United Methodist Church 926 Bay Ridge Ave. Annapolis 410‐263‐5490 3rd Saturday: 11 am ‐ Noon

First Baptist Church Of Annapolis 31 West Washington St. Annapolis 410‐268‐5532 Saturdays: 11 am ‐ 1 pm

First Christian Community Church 1800 Hall Brown Rd. Annapolis 410‐224‐5788 1st & 3rd Saturday: 10 am ‐ 1 pm

Heritage Baptist Church 1740 Forest Dr. Annapolis 410‐263‐6680 Tuesdays: 9 am ‐ 11 am

Marshall Hope at EP Church 710 Ridgely Ave. Annapolis 2nd and 4th Thursday: 5:30 pm ‐ 7 pm

Salvation Army 351 Hilltop Ln. Annapolis 410‐263‐4091
Thursdays: 9 am ‐ 12:30 pm; Monday‐Friday (Emergency Only): 1:30 pm ‐

4 pm

St Luke’s Episcopal Church 1101 Bay Ridge Ave. Annapolis 410‐268‐5419 Tuesdays: 11 am ‐ Noon

My Brother’s Pantry 301 College Parkway Arnold 410‐757‐5190 3rd Thursday and Friday:: 3‐ 5 pm, 3rd Saturday: 9‐11am

Belle Grove Elementary 4502 Belle Grove Rd. Brooklyn Park 410‐553‐4505 2nd Thursday: 4 pm to until the food runs out

RCDC ‐ H20 4 Life 5317 C Ritchie Hwy. Brooklyn Park 410‐636‐3114 Tuesdays: 4 pm ‐ 6 pm

Bay Brook Elementary School 4301 Tenth St. Brooklyn Park 410‐553‐4505 2nd Friday: 4 pm to until food runs out

Brooklyn Park Elementary 200 14th Ave. Baltimore 410‐553‐4505 4th Friday: 4 pm to until food runs out

Brooklyn Park Healthy Food Pantry 196 Hammonds Ln. Brooklyn Park
SCHEDULE AT

mdfoodbank.link2feed.com
Thursdays:  (4 pm ‐ 7 pm) BY APPOINTMENT ONLY

Food for Thought 201 E 11th Ave. Brooklyn Park 443‐805‐6032 Even Months 4th Saturday: 10 am ‐ Noon

Franklin United Methodist Church 5345 Deale Churchton Rd. Churchton 443‐699‐3904 3rd Saturday: 9 am to until food runs out

Crofton Christian Caring Counsel (CCCC) 1800 Seton Dr. Crofton 410‐721‐5770 Mondays, Wednesdays, and Fridays: 10 am ‐ 12:30 pm 

House of Grace 2110 Priest Bridge Dr. Crofton 301‐636‐1280 3rd Saturday; 10 am ‐ Noon

Grace Presbyterian Church 4012 Birdsville Rd. Davidsonville 410‐798‐5300 Saturdays: 8:30 am to until food runs out

All Hallows Episcopal Church 3600 Solomons Island Rd. Edgewater 410‐798‐0808 3rd Monday: 8 am ‐10:30 am

Holy Temple Cathedral 135 Stepneys Ln. Edgewater 2nd Wednesday: 1 pm to until food runs out

Ralph J. Bunche Community Center 374 Mill Swamp Rd Edgewater 410‐212‐7749 1st Saturday

Our Lady of Perpetual Help Church 515 Loch Haven Rd. Edgewater 443‐203‐1002 Wednesdays: 10 am ‐ Noon; Fridays: 10 am ‐ Noon, 6 pm ‐ 8 pm

Wilson Memorial Church 1113 Northbound Lane, MD‐3 Gambrills 1st and 3rd Wednesday: 10 am ‐ 1 pm

Kingdom Hope Ministries 325 Gambrills Rd., Suite B Gambrills 3rd Saturday: 10 am ‐ Noon

Harvest Resources for Anne Arundel County 710 Aquahart Rd. Glen Burnie 443‐878‐2661 Tuesdays; 10 am ‐ 12:30 pm, 5:30pm ‐ 7 pm

¿Preguntas? Llame a Keiry del Banco de Alimentos del Condado de Anne Arundel al 410-923-4255 x108.
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Glen View Gardens Apartments 7987 Nolpark Ct. Glen Burnie 410‐553‐4505 1st Friday: 3 pm to until food runs out

Hands & Feet For Jesus 7305 E Furnace Branch Rd Glen Burnie 410‐456‐4251 Saturdays: 11:30 am ‐ 1 pm

Harundale Presbyterian Church 1020 Eastway Rd. Glen Burnie 410‐766‐4338 Tuesdays: 10:45 pm ‐ 1:30 pm

Hilltop Elementary School 415 Melrose Ave. Glen Burnie 410‐553‐4505 4 pm to until food runs out

Quail Hollows 7930 Silver Leaf Ct. Glen Burnie 410‐553‐4505 4th Thursday: 3 pm to until food runs out

Leading By Feeding ‐ New Kingdom 500 McCormick Dr., Suite H Glen Burnie 410‐553‐4505
2nd Saturday: 9 am to until food runs out; 3rd Thursday: Noon to until 

food runs out

North Glen Community Church 508 West Furnace Branch Rd. Glen Burnie 410‐761‐3169 2nd Saturday: Noon ‐ 2 pm

Empowering Believers Rock Steward 7566 East Howard Rd. Glen Burnie 410‐761‐9272 2nd and 4th Tuesday: 10:30 am ‐ 12:30 pm

The Center of Transformation 1331 Ashton Rd. Hanover 1st and 3rd Saturday: 10 am ‐ Noon

St. Mark's United Methodist Church 1440 Dorsey Rd. Hanover 410‐859‐5352 Last Tuesday: 10 am to until food runs out; Last Saturday: 8 am ‐10 am

Laurel Advocacy and Referral Services 311 Laurel Ave. Laurel 301‐776‐0442
Monday‐Friday: 9 am ‐ 2 pm (Appointments preferred); Mondays: 5‐
7:30 pm (Appointments preferred)

RCDC Brock Bridge Elementary School 405 Brock Bridge Rd. Laurel 2nd and 4th Thursday: 12:30 pm ‐ 2 pm

Maryland City Elementary 3359 Crumpton South Laurel 410‐553‐4505 Last Tuesday: 3 pm to until food runs out

Mt. Olive Freewill Baptist Church 618 N Hammonds Ferry Rd. Linthicum 443‐695‐3408 4th Saturday: 10 am ‐ 1 pm

St. Philip Neri Catholic Church 6405 South Orchard Rd. Linthicum 443‐312‐9919
3rd Thursday: 11 am ‐ 1 pm, 6 pm ‐ 7 pm                              

(APPOINTMENT ONLY, Please call)

Miracle Temple Church 5501 Sands Rd. Lothian 443‐822‐8006 4th Saturday: 9 am ‐ Noon

South County Assistance Network (SCAN) 5757 Solomons Island Rd. Lothian 410‐867‐2838 Thursdays and Saturdays: 9 am ‐ Noon

Christian Assistance Program (CAP) 8397 Piney Orchard Pkwy Odenton 410‐987‐1043 Tuesdays: 11 am ‐ 1 pm; Thursdays: 3‐5pm

Kingdom Celebration Center 1350 Blair Dr. Odenton 410‐672 2003 Mondays: 10 am ‐ Noon; Tuesdays: 11 am ‐ 1 pm

Community Gospel Church 8212 Parkway Dr. Orchard Beach 410 255 9310 3rd Saturday: 12:30pm ‐ 2:30 pm

Celestial Manna 110 Ritchie Hwy. Pasadena Tuesdays, Thursdays, & Saturdays: https://go.spep.church/food

Community United Methodist Church 8680 Fort Smallwood Rd. Pasadena 410‐255‐1506 Tuesdays: 10 am ‐ Noon

Magothy United Methodist Church 3703 Mountain Rd. Pasadena 410‐255‐2767
Thursdays, Saturdays, Sundays: 10 am ‐ Noon

(By appointment only on Sundays)

Pasadena Seventh Day Adventist Lifestyle 10 Seaborne Dr. Pasadena 410‐227‐4204 Mondays: 11 am ‐ 1  pm

Mt. Zion United Methodist Church 8178 Artic Dr. Pasadena 3rd Thursday: 10:30 am ‐ 12:30pm

Y in Pasadena 26 Magothy Beach Rd. Pasadena 410‐437‐4242 Wednesdays: 3‐ 6 pm; Saturdays: 10 am ‐ 1 pm

Severn Community Center 1160 A Reece Rd. Severn 410‐222‐0325 2nd and 4th Thursday: 3:30 pm ‐ 5:30 pm

Pioneer City Corner of Pioneer Dr. and Indian Dr. Severn 410‐553‐4505 3rd Tuesday: 3 pm to until food runs out

¿Preguntas? Llame a Keiry del Banco de Alimentos del Condado de Anne Arundel al 410-923-4255 x108.
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Fellowship of Pentecostal Churches 7862 Quarterfield Rd. Severn 808‐753‐6883 2nd and 4th Thursday

Heritage Community Church 8146 Quarterfield Rd. Severn 410‐551‐8500 Fridays: 8 am ‐ 10 am

Love Wins 8187 Telegraph Rd. Severn 443‐867‐7160 Thursdays: 4 pm ‐ 7 pm

Metropolitan United Methodist Church 584 Queenstown Rd. Severn 410‐768‐5443 3rd Friday: 11 am ‐ Noon

St. John the Evangelist Catholic Church 689 Ritchie Hwy. Severna Park 410‐261‐0109 Tuesdays and Fridays: 10 am ‐ 1 pm

Gateway Church 996 Point Pleasant Rd. Glen Burnie 443‐410‐1653 3rd Saturday, 10‐11am 

Blessed in Tech 273 Hilltop Ln. Annapolis Fridays 2‐3:30pm

Boys and Girls Club at Severn Center 1160 B Reece Rd. Severn 443‐393‐9500 2nd Saturday Noon ‐ 2pm

¿Preguntas? Llame a Keiry del Banco de Alimentos del Condado de Anne Arundel al 410-923-4255 x108.



Pantry	and	Resource	List
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BABY	PANTRIES		Despensa	para	Bebes

NAME Nombre ADDRESS Dirección CITY Ciudad TELEPHONE Teléfono DAYS AND HOURS OPEN Días y horaios abiertos

Bywater Community 1903 Copeland St. Annapolis 410‐553‐4505 4th Tuesday: 3 pm to until the food runs out

Eastport United Methodist Church 926 Bay Ridge Ave. Annapolis 410‐263‐5490 3rd Saturday: 11 am ‐ Noon

Heritage Baptist Church 1740 Forest Dr. Annapolis 410‐263‐6680 Tuesdays: 9:30 am ‐ Noon

Judy Center at Georgetown East 111 Dogwood Rd. Annapolis 410‐295‐5035 Thursdays: Noon ‐ 1 and by Appointment

Marshall Hope at EP Church 710 Ridgely Ave. Annapolis 2nd and 4th Saturdays; 5:30 pm ‐ 7 pm

Salvation Army 351 Hilltop Ln. Annapolis 410‐263‐4091 Thurs: 9 am‐12:30 pm; 1:30 ‐ 4 pm; M‐F (Emergency Only) 9‐4

Belle Grove Elementary 4502 Belle Grove Rd. Brooklyn Park 410‐553‐4505 2nd Thursday: 4 pm to until the food runs out

Bay Brook Elementary School 4301 Tenth St. Brooklyn Park 410‐553‐4505 2nd Friday: 4 pm to until food runs out

Brooklyn Park Elementary 200 14th Ave. Baltimore 410‐553‐4505 4th Friday: 4 pm to until food runs out

RCDC ‐ H20 4 Life 5317 C Ritchie Hwy. Brooklyn Park 410‐636‐3114 Tuesdays: 4 pm ‐ 6 pm

Franklin United Methodist Church 5345 Deale Churchton Rd. Churchton 443‐699‐3904 3rd Saturday: 9 am to until food runs out

Holy Temple Cathedral 135 Stepneys Ln. Edgewater 2nd Wednesday: 1 pm to until food runs out

Joy Reigns Lutheran Church 41 Mayo Rd. Edgewater 410‐266‐5691 1st Saturday: 9 am ‐ Noon

Glen View Gardens Apartments 7987 Nolpark Ct. Glen Burnie 410‐553‐4505 1st Friday: 3 pm to until food runs out

Hands & Feet For Jesus 7305 E Furnace Branch Rd Glen Burnie 410‐456‐4251 Saturdays: 11:30 am ‐ 1 pm

Hilltop Elementary School 415 Melrose Ave. Glen Burnie 410‐553‐4505 2nd Tuesday: 4 pm to until food runs out

Leading By Feeding ‐ New Kingdom 500 McCormick Dr, Suite H Glen Burnie 410‐553‐4505 2nd Sat: 9am until food runs out; 3rd Thurs: Noon until food runs out

Quail Hollows 7930 Silver Leaf Ct. Glen Burnie 410‐553‐4505 4th Thursday: 3 pm to until food runs out

Jessup Baptist Church 2862 Jessup Rd. Jessup 434‐473‐3335 Mon: 10:30 am ‐ 12:30 pm; Wed: 12:30‐4 pm

Maryland City Elementary 3359 Crumpton South Laurel 410‐553‐4505 Last Tuesday: 3 pm to until food runs out

RCDC Brock Bridge Elementary School 405 Brock Bridge Rd. Laurel 2nd and 4th Thursday: 12:30 pm ‐ 2 pm

St. Philip Neri Catholic Church 6405 South Orchard Rd. Linthicum 443‐312‐9919 3rd Thurs: 11 am ‐ 1 pm, 6‐7 pm (Appt Only, Please call)

Kingdom Celebration Center 1350 Blair Dr. Odenton 410‐672 2003 Tuesdays: 11 am ‐ 1 pm

Pioneer City Pioneer Dr. and Indian Dr. Severn 410‐553‐4505 3rd Tuesday: 3 pm to until food runs out

DSS at Lula Scott Community Center 6234 Shady Side Rd. Shady Side 410‐421‐8439 Monday ‐ Friday: 10 am ‐ 1 pm

¿Preguntas? Llame a Keiry del Banco de Alimentos del Condado de Anne Arundel al 410-923-4255 x108.
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Lista	De	Despensa	Alimentos	Y	Recursos

UPDATED 12/10/24
SENIOR	PANTRIES		Despensa	para	Mayores

NAME Nombre ADDRESS Dirección CITY Ciudad TELEPHONE Teléfono DAYS AND HOURS OPEN Días y horaios abiertos

Salvation Army 351 Hilltop Ln. Annapolis 410‐263‐4091 Thurs: 9 am‐12:30 pm & 1:30‐4 pm; Mon‐Fri (Emergency Only): 9 am ‐ 4 pm 

Franklin United Methodist Church 5345 Deale Churchton Rd. Churchton 443‐699‐3904 3rd Saturday: 9 am to until food runs out

St. Philip Neri Catholic Church 6405 South Orchard Rd. Linthicum 443‐312‐9919 3rd Thurs: 11 am ‐ 1 pm, 6 pm ‐ 7 pm (APPT ONLY, Please call)

DSS at Lula Scott Community Center 6234 Shady Side Rd. Shady Side 410‐421‐8439 Monday ‐ Friday: 10 am ‐ 1 pm

¿Preguntas? Llame a Keiry del Banco de Alimentos del Condado de Anne Arundel al 410-923-4255 x108.
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Lista	De	Despensa	Alimentos	Y	Recursos

UPDATED 12/10/24
SOUP	KITCHENS	Cocinas

NAME Nombre ADDRESS Dirección CITY Ciudad TELEPHONE Teléfono DAYS AND HOURS OPEN Días y horaios abiertos

First Baptist Chuch of Annapolis 31 W. Washington St. Annapolis 410‐268‐5532 Saturdays: 11 am ‐ 1 pm

Harundale Presbyterian Church 1020 Eastway Rd. Glen Burnie 410‐766‐4338 Mondays and Thursdays: 12:30 pm ‐ 1:30 pm

Hands & Feet For Jesus 7305 E Furnace Branch Rd Glen Burnie 410‐456‐4251 Call for hours

¿Preguntas? Llame a Keiry del Banco de Alimentos del Condado de Anne Arundel al 410-923-4255 x108.


